## The Ford County 4-H Foundation needs YOU ....

YOU may give a minimum donation of \$5.00 which entitles you to one vote at the annual meeting and election of Board of Directors.



YOU may contribute to the Ford County 4-H Foundation. Any property (real or personal) and/or any fund or funds without limitation as to amount or value. We encourage you to put the 4-H Foundation in your estate planning.

These funds will be managed by a Board of Directors, elected at the Annual Meeting held in January of each year.



## How will your support benefit 4-H members in Ford County?

It takes dollars and cents to operate a youth program like 4-H. Donations help support...

- educational trips
- college scholarships
- 4-H camp support
- 4-H conference support
- 4-H School Enrichment Programs
- other awards that are used to recognize youth and to encourage them to work harder along lines of approved behavior.
- 4-H leader training and recognition programs.
- 4-H promotional projects.



Monica Blanco receiving her 2019 scholarship. From left, Jeannie Durler and Linda Martin, Foundation Board Members, Monica Blanco

		orial Options:
ease accept this donation/gift to the Ford County 4-H Foundation Inc.		Current Memorial Options
onation/gift to the Ford C	(make checks payable to Ford County 4-H Foundation)	-
ease accept this do	(make checks payable to	-

\$5.00 Minimum Voting Donation:

Jonated amount: \$

(Please indicate if you are designating to a specific fund)

Address: Name

Check if you desire a visitation about a major contribution Email

State/Zip

City

67801 Tax Deductible Donations to: Ford County 4-H Foundation Inc., 100 Gunsmoke St, Dodge City, KS Ford County 4-H Foundation Inc. Chartered 1980

(Marjorie Miller and Magdalene Diane Mack Memorials)

Ford County 4-H Foundation Scholarship Fund

Nobuko Nicholson Memorial Scholarship Fund

Myron Nicholson Memorial Scholarship Fund Nicholson Family Memorial Scholarship Fund YOU are essential to The Ford County 4-H Foundation's success...

YOUr help and support is needed...

Donate to the Ford County 4-H Foundation today!



The Ford County 4-H
Foundation will assist 4-H
and other youth related
programs designed to
educate and develop youth
for the future

I pledge...

my head to clearer thinking,
my hear to greater loyalty,
my hand to larger service, and
my health to better living for
my club, my community,
my country, and my world.

Bylaws on file at Ford County Extension Office Dodge City, KS 67801



Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service

K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension Work, Acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, as amended. Kansas State University, County Extension Councils, Extension Districts, and United States Department of Agriculture Cooperating, Gregg Hadley, Director

11/2020



## **4-H FOUNDATION**



Giving YOU the opportunity to put the YOU back in YOUth!